
CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period 5 2019/20

Body Name Body Service Level Expense Type Expense Code Narrative Date Transaction Number AmountCapital and RevenueSupplier Name Supplier ID
South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 Use of the venue for the Local Elections on Thursday 2 May 2019.  Access is required from 6:15 am until 10:15 pm.  14/08/2019 0000448836 £480.00 Revenue  St Teresa`s Social Club APCMC 131974

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4244 2 x Galaxy Tab Active 2 8.0 16GB @ £385 each 23/08/2019 0000449147 £770.00 Revenue ACS SYSTEMS UK LTD 00070166

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4244 11`` iPad Pro Wi-Fi + Cellular 64GB - Space Grey 23/08/2019 0000449147 £759.00 Revenue ACS SYSTEMS UK LTD 00070166

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4244 11`` Apple Smart keyboard case.  As per quote:  QUO-241385-W8L6 23/08/2019 0000449147 £149.00 Revenue ACS SYSTEMS UK LTD 00070166

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Spec Repair AE14 AYF JFC12811 14/08/2019 0000448848 £617.61 Revenue AEBI SCHMIDT UK LTD 00085672

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 1 cooling fan motor, buffer stops, hopper level sensor AE14 AYF JFC12811 21/08/2019 0000448982 £749.35 Revenue AEBI SCHMIDT UK LTD 00085672

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Professional Fees 4520 Consultancy and Documentation 07/08/2019 0000448218 £2,350.00 Revenue AIREY CONSULTANCY LTD T/A ACS LTD 00089212

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Financial 4811 post office 21/08/2019 0000448775 £1,008.13 Revenue ALLPAY LTD 00122276

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Financial 4811 paypoint 21/08/2019 0000448775 £148.75 Revenue ALLPAY LTD 00122276

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Financial 4811 webcon 21/08/2019 0000448775 £48.82 Revenue ALLPAY LTD 00122276

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Please supply 80m cubed hardwood chip in 2x 40m cubed loads to Hurst Grange Park Playground, Penwortham PR1 9BD Delivery 02/07/2019 02/08/2019 0000448692 £3,160.00 Revenue AMENITY HORTICULTURAL SERVICES LTD 131158

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Capital Expenditure C230 PAGABO LOT1 Professional services contract in relation to Leyland Campus program (18/19 fee payments) 14/08/2019 0000447542 £174,966.00 Revenue Atkins Limited Shared Service Facility 132625

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Capital Expenditure C230 PAGABO LOT1 Professional services contract in relation to Leyland Campus program (18/19 fee payments) 21/08/2019 0000449037 £20,095.58 Revenue Atkins Limited Shared Service Facility 132625

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Advertising 4848 YR TWO (FIVE YR CONTRACT) RENEWAL SUM FOR FURTHER EMAIL DISTRIBUTION, 10,000 EMAILS/MONTH AT £79.00 FOR 12 MONTHS 16/08/2019 0000448833 £948.00 Revenue ATTAIN GROUP LIMITED 132604

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 To supply additional equipment for new 80`` screens at the Civic Centre as per quotation 19-16905 09/08/2019 0000448706 £2,999.00 Revenue AUDITEL 130495

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Capital Expenditure C234 Microphones – £36,320, USB Power Port – £9,514, Auditel PC Control - £4,030, Auditel Camera Sys - £6,276, Desks - £15,675, Install - £8,200 07/08/2019 0000448707 £50,152.25 Revenue AUDITEL 130495

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Repair Costs 4059 3 MONTH HIRE - ENVOY CENTRAL CONTROL UNIT WITH FREQUENCY SHIFTER (POWER 100 UNITS), FREESTANDING (@ £250/MONTH) 28/08/2019 0000449176 £750.00 Revenue AUDITEL 130495

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Fleet Breakdown Cover - Fleetwide 4 (12 months for 3 vehicles) ML07 LCM, PE16 OUA, S11 RBC 09/08/2019 0000448819 £303.30 Revenue AUTOMOBILE ASSOCIATION 00014685

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Balance Sheet 0030 29/08/2019 0000448118 £5,409.32 Revenue Barclays Bank Plc 130842

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Balance Sheet 0030 29/08/2019 0000448664 £2,743.70 Revenue Barclays Bank Plc 130842

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 INSTALL 3 PHASE SUPPLY IN CAR PARK FEEDER PILLAR BOX AND RUN 2NO. POWER SUPPLIES TO CAMERA COLUMNS 09/08/2019 0000448613 £1,128.40 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 WORKS IN CONSERVATORY PLANT ROOM TO REPLACE DISTRIBUTION BOARD AND INSTALL 2NO. LED LIGHTS 09/08/2019 0000448614 £852.20 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 LABOUR ONE MAN @ £25.00 PER HOUR {NORMAL HOURS) - 3 HOURS 02/08/2019 0000448616 £75.00 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 LABOUR ONE MAN @ £32.00 PER HOUR {OUT OF HOURS) - 1 HOUR 02/08/2019 0000448616 £32.00 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 1 X FEEDER PILLAR BOX 02/08/2019 0000448616 £182.85 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 FEEDER PILLAR DELIVERY CARRIAGE 02/08/2019 0000448616 £28.75 Revenue BELEC ELECTRICAL LTD 130290

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER 50% OF QUOTE SUPPLED OF £3715.21 07/08/2019 0000448726 £1,857.61 Revenue BELL DECORATING GROUP LIMITED 132683

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Other Misc 4869 10 X QUALIFICATION REGISTRATIONS - APLH 16/08/2019 0000448844 £260.00 Revenue BIIAB 132677

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 ITHC as per quote Q-721650, to commence 8th July, completed by 31st July 2019 07/08/2019 0000448571 £7,350.00 Revenue Blackberry UK Limited 132870

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Capital Expenditure C230 3x Hatton Rustic 4 slat benches 07/08/2019 0000448539 £979.00 Revenue BROXAP LTD 00028736

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Contract Hire & Lease Costs 3212 Continued hire of mini sweeper for June, July, August and September 2019. 17 weeks @ £525.00 per week 07/08/2019 0000448046 £2,100.00 Revenue BUNCE (ASHBURY) LTD 132805

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Contract Hire & Lease Costs 3212 Continued hire of mini sweeper for June, July, August and September 2019. 17 weeks @ £525.00 per week 07/08/2019 0000448704 £2,100.00 Revenue BUNCE (ASHBURY) LTD 132805

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 HANSON FAST SET POST MIX  20kg - 02110336 DELIVER TO WORDEN PARK Please ring NUMBER REDACTED so assistance is present. 14/08/2019 0000448898 £260.40 Revenue C & W BERRY LTD 00015231

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Other Misc 4851 Re Taste of Leyland 2019 Marquee hire 6m x 9m, including ballasts and delivery Remaining balance - £568 23/08/2019 0000449136 £710.00 Revenue C K Marquees 132902

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Contributions 4730 ADDRESS REDACTED 1-30/6/19  30days @ £38.63 £1158.90 +vat 14/08/2019 0000448234 £1,158.90 Revenue CHORLEY BOROUGH COUNCIL 00017352

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 COMPRESSOR REPAIR KIT PJ62UCG JFC 12858 07/08/2019 0000448681 £749.18 Revenue CICELEY COMMERCIALS LTD 00059381

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 Traceable recalibration of Trojan Noise Nuisance Recorder per Quotation no 30308 - per NAME REDACTED. 29/08/2019 0000449026 £413.00 Revenue CIRRUS RESEARCH PLC 131450

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4248 Modern.gov annual licenses, support & maintenance, Hosting & Restricted App, for period 01/09/19 - 31/08/20 02/08/2019 0000448694 £13,250.00 Revenue CIVICA UK LTD 00102717

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4248 Annual charge for South Ribble for exceeding Data Storage & Recovery quota, for period 01/10/19 - 30/09/20. Ref: LSM6994ABR 21/08/2019 0000449079 £2,263.09 Revenue CIVICA UK LTD 00102717

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please supply the following to Moss Side Depot Instanta WMS5 in stock. This is a 5ltr wall mounted 3kw as requested by NAME REDACTED 14/08/2019 0000448952 £564.00 Revenue COMMERCIAL KITCHEN SERVICES LTD 00019538

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 ACTIVITY PLAN CONSULTANCY, HURST GREEN PARK COACH HOUSE. 09/08/2019 0000448408 £5,150.00 Revenue Community First Partnership 132836

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 ACTIVITY PLAN CONSULTANCY, HURST GREEN PARK COACH HOUSE. 09/08/2019 0000448528 £5,700.00 Revenue Community First Partnership 132836

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 ACTIVITY PLAN CONSULTANCY, HURST GREEN PARK COACH HOUSE. 09/08/2019 0000448549 £1,325.00 Revenue Community First Partnership 132836

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 ACTIVITY PLAN CONSULTANCY, HURST GREEN PARK COACH HOUSE. 28/08/2019 0000449168 £2,725.00 Revenue Community First Partnership 132836

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Balance Sheet 0030 JULY 2019 - CHILDCARE VOUCHERS 29/08/2019 0000448317 £1,765.33 Revenue COMPUTERSHARE VOUCHER SERVICES 00116499

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Balance Sheet 0030 AUGUST 2019 - CHILDCARE VOUCHERS 29/08/2019 0000448914 £1,765.33 Revenue COMPUTERSHARE VOUCHER SERVICES 00116499

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED AS PER QUOTE SUPPLIED OF £3840.00- CUSTOMER CONTRIBUTION OF £243.73 21/08/2019 0000449048 £3,596.27 Revenue Cornerstone Building & Maintenance Ltd 131383

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Rep & Maint Premises 2020 55inch TV - £369.00, Tilt&Swivel Mount – £23.13, AV Wall late – £24.56, 4 x 3m HDMI Lead – £2.95ea, SoundStation Conf Phone – £339.98ea 07/08/2019 0000448679 £369.00 Revenue CPC Re: COMBINED PRECISION COMPONENTS PLC00017954

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Rep & Maint Premises 2020 55inch TV -£369.00, Tilt & Swivel Mount – £23.13, AV Wall late – £24.56, 4 x 3m HDMI Leads – £2.95ea, SoundStation Conf Phone – £339.98ea 07/08/2019 0000448702 £399.47 Revenue CPC Re: COMBINED PRECISION COMPONENTS PLC00017954

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Training Expense-Course Fees 1406 2 X 65`` TV`S -COST £525.00 - TOTAL £1,050, 2 X TV WALL MOUNTS - COST £36.60 - TOTAL £73.36 29/08/2019 0000449215 £1,050.00 Revenue CPC Re: COMBINED PRECISION COMPONENTS PLC00017954

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Postage - June to September 2019 02/08/2019 0000448610 £396.72 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Postage - June to September 2019 21/08/2019 0000448722 £589.41 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Postage - June to September 2019 21/08/2019 0000449014 £770.29 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Postage - June to September 2019 23/08/2019 0000449088 £3,138.28 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Stationery 4130 Stationary for Mail Services - June to Sept 2019 23/08/2019 0000449089 £404.88 Revenue CRITIQOM 131053

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Capital Expenditure C230 Assessment of ground conditions for West Paddock field 07/08/2019 0000448712 £11,522.50 Revenue Crossfield Consulting Ltd 132852

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Capital Expenditure C230 Second Ground condition survey for West Paddock (Drainage (SuDS)) 07/08/2019 0000448713 £2,675.00 Revenue Crossfield Consulting Ltd 132852

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Legal 4821 ADVICE PROVIDED REGARDING AN EMPLOYMENT MATTER - 2 JULY - 31 JULY 2019 16/08/2019 0000449008 £2,550.50 Revenue DAC BEACHCROFT LLP 131193

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Legal 4821 ADVICE PROVIDED REGARDING AN EMPLOYMENT MATTER - 16 MAY - 28 MAY 2019 16/08/2019 0000449009 £1,872.00 Revenue DAC BEACHCROFT LLP 131193

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 SPRING EYE BUSH VU58JXK JFC 12806 23/08/2019 0000448669 £18.68 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 2 X SPRING PINS VU58JXK JFC 12806 23/08/2019 0000448669 £60.93 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 L/H TRUCK ROD END VU58JXK JFC 12806 23/08/2019 0000448669 £412.51 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 R/H TRACK ROD END VU58JXK JFC 12806 23/08/2019 0000448669 £412.51 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 2 X NUTS VU58JXK JFC 12806 23/08/2019 0000448669 £21.68 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 SEAT BELT VU58JXK JFC 12806 23/08/2019 0000448669 £153.98 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 COOLANT PIPE VU58JXK JFC 12806 23/08/2019 0000448669 £49.16 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 TRIPLE BRACKET ASSEMBLING PLATE VK09AHJ JFC 12993 14/08/2019 0000448800 £528.10 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 PIN & BOLTS VK09AHJ JFC 12993 14/08/2019 0000448800 £55.12 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Spec Repair VO65 KRE JFC12982 16/08/2019 0000448909 £479.64 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 Coolant Pressure Cap VO65 KRD JFC12943 16/08/2019 0000448909 £28.97 Revenue DENNIS EAGLE LTD 00019774

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 35M Yale XTC Hedera 1 eye 11.7MM 28/08/2019 0000448902 £128.00 Revenue DICK LEIGH 00026534

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 3mtr Grillon adj Lanyard (no hook) 28/08/2019 0000448902 £105.00 Revenue DICK LEIGH 00026534

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Clothing- Uniforms & Laundry 4410 Arbortec Breathflex Chainsaw Trousers type C -small short leg 28/08/2019 0000448902 £236.30 Revenue DICK LEIGH 00026534

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Clothing- Uniforms & Laundry 4410 Arbortex Breathflex Chainsaw Trousers Type C - medium regular leg. 28/08/2019 0000448902 £236.30 Revenue DICK LEIGH 00026534

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Capital Expenditure C230 Installation of replacement glass for shelters at Bamber Bridge. 14/08/2019 0000448857 £530.00 Revenue DP STRUCTURES LTD 00120485

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1402 NAME REDACTED TO ATTEND `BATS AND TREES` COURSE AT WILD BOAR PARK, CHIPPING ON 10-11 NOVEMBER 2019 09/08/2019 0000448794 £250.00 Revenue Ecology Services UK Ltd 132733

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4260 14/08/2019 0000448774 £2,682.72 Revenue EE Ltd 131653

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4260 non vat 14/08/2019 0000448774 £21.21 Revenue EE Ltd 131653

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4244 02/08/2019 0000448674 £590.00 Revenue EE Payment Processing 131950

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Peripherals 4244 02/08/2019 0000448693 £740.00 Revenue EE Payment Processing 131950

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4244 3 x Samsung A70 Black BS Sale @ £295.00 each 02/08/2019 0000448700 £885.00 Revenue EE Payment Processing 131950

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 16/08/2019 0000448269 £4,030.71 Revenue ELECTRICITY NORTH WEST LTD 00120142

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Capital Expenditure C230 Tree Surveys For Civic Centre Campus 07/08/2019 0000448711 £2,525.00 Revenue Elliott Consultancy Limited 132815

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Provision of R & D survey for crossroads & playground toilets, Worden Park 09/08/2019 0000448829 £360.00 Revenue Eric Wright FM Ltd 132438

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 1 second hand bin lift chair VU60 HLE JFC12953 21/08/2019 0000449024 £500.00 Revenue Euro Municipals Ltd 132810

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsPrinting 4127 Green Waste Permit Printing and Distribution 2019/20 16/08/2019 0000449007 £815.36 Revenue Euro Print Labels 132447

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 REPLACEMENT STEARING COLUMN ASSEMBLEY - PO16 HMZ - JFC13042 28/08/2019 0000449166 £885.81 Revenue F R SHARROCK LTD 00034539

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Additional clinical waste collections July 2019 16/08/2019 0000448907 £351.36 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Additional bulky waste collections July 2019 16/08/2019 0000448908 £560.95 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Additional WEEE collections July 2019 16/08/2019 0000448908 £250.17 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Net Staff Inflation changes and payments for replacement bins. 21/08/2019 0000448936 £24,336.00 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Residual Waste Collections July 2019 29/08/2019 0000449035 £43,318.47 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Dry Recyclable Non Terraced July 2019 29/08/2019 0000449035 £44,362.48 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Dry Recyclable Terraced July 2019 29/08/2019 0000449035 £2,107.36 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Organic Waste Collection Non Terraced July 2019 29/08/2019 0000449035 £30,744.73 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Schedule 2 Collections July 2019 29/08/2019 0000449035 £1,759.45 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Commercial Waste Collections July 2019 29/08/2019 0000449035 £6,894.64 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Bulky Waste Collections July 2019 29/08/2019 0000449035 £952.97 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 WEEE Collection July 2019 29/08/2019 0000449035 £356.24 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Clinical Waste Collections July 2019 29/08/2019 0000449035 £606.67 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Replacement Bins July 2019 29/08/2019 0000449035 £5,000.00 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Additional Properties July 2019 29/08/2019 0000449035 £2,810.37 Revenue FCC Environment Services (UK) Ltd 131612

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4248 Mobile Forms App - annual licence renewal for period 30/09/19 - 29/09/20 02/08/2019 0000448685 £6,078.00 Revenue FIRMSTEP 00114022

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 PUBLIC SERVICE MEMBERSHIP - MEMBERSHIP NUMBER NUMBER REDACTED 21/08/2019 0000449038 £1,063.00 Revenue FREIGHT TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION 00022127

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please carry out work to Bamber Bridge Leisure Centre as per Structural Engineers report dated July 2019 as per NAME REDACTED 09/08/2019 0000448732 £407.40 Revenue G S F (Lancs) Ltd 131474

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Agency Fees 1121 NAME REDACTED for 3 months per NAME RDACTED/NAME REDACTED. 14/08/2019 0000448582 £1,536.00 Revenue G2 Recruitment Solutions 132684

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Agency Fees 1121 NAME REDACTED for 3 months per NAME RDACTED/NAME REDACTED. 14/08/2019 0000448689 £768.00 Revenue G2 Recruitment Solutions 132684

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Agency Fees 1121 NAME REDACTED for 3 months per NAME RDACTED/NAME REDACTED. 14/08/2019 0000448838 £496.00 Revenue G2 Recruitment Solutions 132684

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Agency Fees 1121 NAME REDACTED for 3 months per NAME RDACTED/NAME REDACTED. 23/08/2019 0000449019 £736.00 Revenue G2 Recruitment Solutions 132684

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Agency Fees 1121 NAME REDACTED for 3 months per NAME RDACTED/NAME REDACTED. 28/08/2019 0000449113 £768.00 Revenue G2 Recruitment Solutions 132684

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 RH GLASS DOOR PF04ULU JFC 12926 14/08/2019 0000448728 £250.88 Revenue GIBSONS GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 00059051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 1 X SEAL PF04ULU JFC 12926 14/08/2019 0000448728 £40.24 Revenue GIBSONS GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 00059051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SPEC REPAIR & PARTS PO61MJJ JFC 12987 16/08/2019 0000448879 £407.62 Revenue GIBSONS GARDEN MACHINERY LTD 00059051



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period 5 2019/20

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please provide a structural report on the steelwork at Bamber Bridge leisure centre as agreed with the facilities officer 09/08/2019 0000448734 £450.00 Revenue GRAHAM SCHOFIELD ASSOCIATES 00035334

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes External Contractors Charges 4570 ELECTRIC CAR CHANGING SYMBOL X 4 02/08/2019 0000448670 £260.00 Revenue Grassmats Ltd t/a Thermmark 132892

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes External Contractors Charges 4570 PRIMER 5KG 02/08/2019 0000448670 £25.00 Revenue Grassmats Ltd t/a Thermmark 132892

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes External Contractors Charges 4570 LINE 100MM LIGHT GREEN X 6 02/08/2019 0000448670 £112.20 Revenue Grassmats Ltd t/a Thermmark 132892

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes External Contractors Charges 4570 carriage 02/08/2019 0000448670 £40.00 Revenue Grassmats Ltd t/a Thermmark 132892

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Professional Fees 4510 Matter no L0001794 NAME REDACTED 21/08/2019 0000448398 £500.00 Revenue Greenhalgh Kerr 132061

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Professional Fees 4510 Land Registry Fee w/VAT 21/08/2019 0000448398 £3.00 Revenue Greenhalgh Kerr 132061

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Professional Fees 4510 Court Fees & Land Registry Fee w/o VAT 21/08/2019 0000448398 £174.00 Revenue Greenhalgh Kerr 132061

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Professional Fees 4510 Counsel fee, agents fee, london gazette fee & land registry fee (all inc. of VAT) 21/08/2019 0000448399 £242.93 Revenue Greenhalgh Kerr 132061

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Professional Fees 4510 Court fees w/o VAT 21/08/2019 0000448399 £1,880.00 Revenue Greenhalgh Kerr 132061

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 VARIOUS FILTERS 14/08/2019 0000448815 £393.57 Revenue H & J SERVICES LTD 00114446

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 4 X EKBS DENNIS/VOLVO BRAKE PAD KIT 21/08/2019 0000449039 £340.00 Revenue H & J SERVICES LTD 00114446

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 2xMobicustyre & Fixings, 1xHPL Climbing Wall 0.89 x 1.28 & fixings, 4xFootrest for Multipondo 320mm, 4xDouble Tyre Assembly for Multipondo. 29/08/2019 0000449084 £2,208.64 Revenue HAGS SMP LTD 130596

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Vehicle Running Costs 3132 15000LT DIESEL (TANK 1) @ 102.83 PPL 02/08/2019 0000448684 £14,940.38 Revenue Hall Fuels trading name of WFL (UK) Ltd 00116758

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Vehicle Running Costs 3134 1000LT GAS OIL (TANK 2) @ 58.12 PPL 07/08/2019 0000448701 £581.20 Revenue Hall Fuels trading name of WFL (UK) Ltd 00116758

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Vehicle Running Costs 3132 15000LT X DIESEL (TANK 1) @ 103.14 16/08/2019 0000448942 £15,642.00 Revenue Hall Fuels trading name of WFL (UK) Ltd 00116758

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Vehicle Running Costs 3134 2000LT X GAS OIL (TANK 2) @ 59.57 PPL 16/08/2019 0000448950 £1,183.06 Revenue Hall Fuels trading name of WFL (UK) Ltd 00116758

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Vehicle Running Costs 3132 15000LT X DIESEL (TANK 1) @ 101.97 PPL 28/08/2019 0000449121 £14,916.82 Revenue Hall Fuels trading name of WFL (UK) Ltd 00116758

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Agency Fees 1121 NAME REDACTED - Temporary Head of Shared Assurance Services for week ending period 19/04/2019 - 01/11/2019 07/08/2019 0000448333 £1,959.35 Revenue Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd 132288

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Agency Fees 1121 NAME REDACTED - Temporary Head of Shared Assurance Services for week ending period 19/04/2019 - 01/11/2019 07/08/2019 0000448334 £585.39 Revenue Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd 132288

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Agency Fees 1121 NAME REDACTED - Temporary Head of Shared Assurance Services for week ending period 19/04/2019 - 01/11/2019 07/08/2019 0000448434 £2,276.50 Revenue Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd 132288

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Agency Fees 1121 NAME REDACTED - Temporary Head of Shared Assurance Services for week ending period 19/04/2019 - 01/11/2019 07/08/2019 0000448569 £2,276.50 Revenue Hays Specialist Recruitment Ltd 132288

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 REPLACEMENT OF WINDOW IN DDA CUBICLE DOOR, PLAYGROUND BLOCK, WORDEN PARK, LEYLAND 09/08/2019 0000448336 £355.18 Revenue Healthmatic Limited 132565

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Worden park to replace 4 No panes of glass damaged by vandals. The facilities maintenance officer is going to provide you with the information 14/08/2019 0000448915 £297.80 Revenue HIGHER WALTON GLASS LTD (INCORP STEVE TI 00023391

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 materials 09/08/2019 0000448561 £1,456.14 Revenue Holden Building Solutions Limited 132607

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Playground equipment painting-PLEASE CARRY OUT ASAP WEATHER PERMITTING COLOURS AS CLOSE TO ORGINAL AS POSSIBLE 09/08/2019 0000448561 £4,680.00 Revenue Holden Building Solutions Limited 132607

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 hardox steel, VO65 KRD, JFC12152 NAME REDACTED 16/08/2019 0000448860 £879.25 Revenue Holdens CVE Limited 132119

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 HARDOX STEEL PLATE 3MT X 1.5mt - CUT AND ROLLED TO SHAPE - VO65KRF - JFC12410 14/08/2019 0000448862 £650.57 Revenue Holdens CVE Limited 132119

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 HARDOX STEEL PLATE 2mt x 1mt - PJ62UCL - JC12492 14/08/2019 0000448862 £502.38 Revenue Holdens CVE Limited 132119

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4248 Service Requests App Annual Maintenance for period 30/09/19 - 29/09/20 14/08/2019 0000448830 £643.35 Revenue IDOX PLC 00104485

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4248 Oracle Value Based Licence - Maintenance 21/08/2019 0000449015 £475.00 Revenue IDOX PLC 00104485

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4242 Oracle Value Based Licence - Medium 21/08/2019 0000449016 £2,500.00 Revenue IDOX PLC 00104485

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Professional Fees 4510 RV Finder ADDRESS REDACTED. 07/08/2019 0000448321 £2,750.00 Revenue Inform CPI Ltd 131666

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Professional Fees 4510 NNDR - site offices ADDRESS REDACTED, ADDRESS REDACTED 02/08/2019 0000448642 £1,130.00 Revenue Inform CPI Ltd 131666

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Contract Hire & Lease Costs 3212 3.5t Luton Van On hire 23rd July 2019 for 2 weeks (£160.00 per week) 28/08/2019 0000449093 £639.74 Revenue Intack Self Drive Ltd 132314

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Other Misc 4851 Arena Sound systems x 2  for Leyland Festival on Saturday 15th June 2019 @ £850 09/08/2019 0000448818 £750.00 Revenue INTRAK 00048240

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please supply 20 x blue toilet seats to the Civic Centre as per estimate 3119 21/08/2019 0000449044 £700.00 Revenue J Whittle plumbing & heating 132695

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2019/20 23/08/2019 0000448149 £810.00 Revenue JPI Media - JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST)00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2019/20 23/08/2019 0000448280 £891.00 Revenue JPI Media - JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST)00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2019/20 23/08/2019 0000448598 £891.00 Revenue JPI Media - JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST)00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2019/20 14/08/2019 0000448603 £729.00 Revenue JPI Media - JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST)00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Advertising 4841 Press notices for planning applications 2019/20 14/08/2019 0000448839 £810.00 Revenue JPI Media - JOHNSTON PUBLISHING (NORTH WEST)00011345

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Contract Hire & Lease Costs 3212 HIRE OF DIGGER AND TRAILER @ 155.00 PER WEEK FROM 15/07/2019 21/08/2019 0000448923 £265.00 Revenue K H HIRE SERVICES 00012933

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 1.5 tonne excavator On hire 19.6.19 21/08/2019 0000448931 £816.00 Revenue K H HIRE SERVICES 00012933

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Materials General 4041 MAXFORCE QUANTUM (4 x 30g) 100-000208 14/08/2019 0000448518 £123.00 Revenue KILLGERM CHEMICALS LTD 00025894

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Materials General 4041 PA2 REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGES (PACK OF 50 PA2CART) 14/08/2019 0000448518 £167.82 Revenue KILLGERM CHEMICALS LTD 00025894

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Materials General 4041 FICAM DUST - 3 kilo tub 21/08/2019 0000448926 £72.00 Revenue KILLGERM CHEMICALS LTD 00025894

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Materials General 4041 PA2 REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGE (PACK OF 50 PA2CART) 21/08/2019 0000448926 £83.91 Revenue KILLGERM CHEMICALS LTD 00025894

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Materials General 4041 MAXFORCE LN BLACK ANT BAIT STATION MAXLN2GSTA 21/08/2019 0000448926 £67.50 Revenue KILLGERM CHEMICALS LTD 00025894

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Materials General 4041 FLEA TRAPS (FLEATRAP) 21/08/2019 0000448926 £200.00 Revenue KILLGERM CHEMICALS LTD 00025894

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Materials General 4041 ADVANCE MOUSE BOX ADV100 BLA (100) 21/08/2019 0000448926 £27.00 Revenue KILLGERM CHEMICALS LTD 00025894

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Materials General 4041 MOUSE TRAPS  (SNAP-E) 21/08/2019 0000448926 £23.00 Revenue KILLGERM CHEMICALS LTD 00025894

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Legal 4821 WRITTEN ADVICE IN RESPECT OF NAME REDACTED 23/08/2019 0000449010 £1,945.00 Revenue Killian Garvey 132097

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Capital Expenditure C230 South Ribble Borough Council Football Hub Options Appraisal 09/08/2019 0000448287 £3,397.50 Revenue KNIGHT KAVANAGH & PAGE LTD 131981

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Other Misc 4851 DELL OPTIPLEX 5000 I5-8500 - 8GB RAM - 256GB - SML FACTOR - BLACK - WIN 10 PRO 64-BIT - INTEL UHD GRAPHICS 630 - DVD-WRITER 02/08/2019 0000448606 £699.00 Revenue Kuiper Technology Ltd 132547

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 1x brake pads & 2x discs, VU58 JXK, JFC12806 (NAME REDACTED) 02/08/2019 0000448649 £450.89 Revenue lancashire Bus and Truck Parts Limited 132511

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 1 x Brake Caliper, PO13UUM, JFC13028 (NAME REDACTED) 23/08/2019 0000449123 £340.00 Revenue lancashire Bus and Truck Parts Limited 132511

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Professional Fees 4520 Main IAS 19 Work 29/08/2019 0000448187 £533.00 Revenue LANCASHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL PENSION FUND 130639

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Professional Fees 4520 Additional IAS work re NAME REDACTED 29/08/2019 0000448187 £200.00 Revenue LANCASHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL PENSION FUND 130639

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsWaste Disposal Charges 5112 May 2019 - Incineration of Clinical Waste 02/08/2019 0000448632 £771.21 Revenue LANCASHIRE TEACHING FT 00120715

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS TO SUPPLY AND INSTALL SPECIALIST BATH AS PER QUOTE SUPPLIED OF £8920.00 07/08/2019 0000448744 £8,869.80 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Sports Dev Expenses 4894 PED 105g 12/7/19 - Lancashire Multi skills/games award (invasion games) for coaches working in Lancashire NAMES REDACTED 14/08/2019 0000448768 £350.00 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Sports Dev Expenses 4894 PED 105g 12/7/19 - Lancashire Multi skills/games award (invasion games) for coaches working in Lancashire NAMES REDACTED 14/08/2019 0000448769 £350.00 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Other Local Authorities 4531 PAYROLL SERVICES - JULY - SEPTEMBER 2019 09/08/2019 0000448845 £5,750.00 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Professional Fees 4516 BACK OFFICE PROCESSING APRIL - JUNE 2019 218 PCN @ £3.45 16/08/2019 0000448897 £752.10 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Professional Fees 4516 TEC RECHARGES APRIL - JUNE 2019 17 @ £8.00 16/08/2019 0000448897 £136.00 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Professional Fees 4510 Service level agreement for Archaeology for 2019 - 2020 21/08/2019 0000449066 £1,928.00 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Other Misc 485R overpayment plan app 28/08/2019 0000449069 £330.00 Revenue LANCS COUNTY COUNCIL 00041645

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 STEERING ALIGNMENT - TRACK ROD OUT YD19ATK JFC 12897 23/08/2019 0000448992 £495.52 Revenue LANCS DAF 00026424

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Materials General 4040 5 x GALVANISED WIRE NETTING - FWN035 - 50M ROLLS/HEIGHT60cm MESH @ £38.68 14/08/2019 0000448937 £193.40 Revenue LBS WORLDWIDE LTD 00026327

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Materials General 4040 2 x ORGANIC POULTRY MANURE 10kg @ £9.13 14/08/2019 0000448937 £18.26 Revenue LBS WORLDWIDE LTD 00026327

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Materials General 4040 1 x TRICOFLEX 1/2`` NO KINK HOSE - 25m @£27.34 14/08/2019 0000448937 £27.34 Revenue LBS WORLDWIDE LTD 00026327

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Materials General 4040 4 x 30ml BOXES PROVANTO @£8.50 ULTIMATE BUG KILLER CONCENTRATE 14/08/2019 0000448937 £34.00 Revenue LBS WORLDWIDE LTD 00026327

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Printing 4125 Lease rental for the period 11-6-2019 to 10-9-2019 07/08/2019 0000448723 £1,426.25 Revenue LDF FINANCE No1 LTD 131373

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Materials General 4040 PERCH SEAT FOR BUS SHELTER 07/08/2019 0000448709 £290.00 Revenue Leyland Lane Wrought Iron Gates & Railings 132012

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 PADLOCKS  - SQUIRE 660 TO PASS KEY 10 28/08/2019 0000449092 £295.81 Revenue M A C BUILDING PRODUCTS LTD 00051059

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 20t x 20mm to Dust Limestone @ £19.80 per tonne - delivered to the depot on Worden Park 09/08/2019 0000448627 £392.83 Revenue M C & M A STEWART HAULAGE LTD 00035567

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Materials General 4040 20t Grade 1 Top Soil @ £21.75 delivered to Worden Park - on the next to the football pitches. 09/08/2019 0000448658 £435.00 Revenue M C & M A STEWART HAULAGE LTD 00035567

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS FOR LEVEL ACCESS BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED. New progress property, 50% to be paid via the grant is £1920.00 02/08/2019 0000448662 £1,920.00 Revenue MAHONEY CONTRACTORS LTD 131271

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS FOR LEVEL ACCESS BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED. New progress property, 50% to be paid via the grant is £2455.00 07/08/2019 0000448746 £2,455.00 Revenue MAHONEY CONTRACTORS LTD 131271

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS FOR LEVEL ACCESS BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED. New progress property, 50%  to be paid via the grant is £2496.91 09/08/2019 0000448828 £2,496.91 Revenue MAHONEY CONTRACTORS LTD 131271

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS FOR LEVEL ACCESS BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED. New progress property, 50% to be paid via the grant is £2467.85 16/08/2019 0000448996 £2,467.85 Revenue MAHONEY CONTRACTORS LTD 131271

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS FOR LEVEL ACCESS BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED. New progress property, 50%  to be paid via the grant is £2517.90 21/08/2019 0000449002 £2,517.90 Revenue MAHONEY CONTRACTORS LTD 131271

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Housing Cap Grant- Improve Grants C570 DFG WORKS FOR LEVEL ACCESS BATHROOM AT ADDRESS REDACTED. New progress property, 50% to be paid via the grant is £1997.50 21/08/2019 0000449033 £1,997.50 Revenue MAHONEY CONTRACTORS LTD 131271

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Capital Expenditure C234 As per quote 0052638 installation cost £67318 plus 5 years maintenance billed annually cost £9253 x5. Total cost £113583.00 29/08/2019 0000448093 £38,058.35 Revenue Maintel Europe Ltd 132500

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Capital Expenditure C234 Move OS4K Remote shelf £2513.00, Professional Services £900.00, as per quote 0050947 14/08/2019 0000448986 £3,413.00 Revenue Maintel Europe Ltd 132500

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1402 MBL SMART PLAN TOP UP FOR LEGAL DEPARTMENT 09/08/2019 0000448717 £250.00 Revenue MBL SEMINARS 130900

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Other Misc 4851 Provision of 75 crowd control barriers for the Try Athlon event on 13th July 2019 09/08/2019 0000448519 £356.25 Revenue MDS Scaffolding Limited 131533

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Spec Repair, BJ66 SMO, JFC12929 07/08/2019 0000448737 £260.00 Revenue MJC Auto Electrics 132514

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Chief Executive`s Management Legal 4821 21/08/2019 0000449068 £5,025.00 Revenue MR ANTHONY GILL 130791

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Legal 4821 Professional advice regarding Penwortham Residentioal Park - CLEUD advice. Conference with Counsel 23/08/2019 0000449106 £945.00 Revenue MR ANTHONY GILL 130791

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Legal 4821 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES REGARDING - CASE REDACTED 23/08/2019 0000449110 £1,125.00 Revenue MR IAN PONTER 131194

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Annual Contract for 2019 - 2010 for sweeping the various properties in Worden and Hurst Grange Parks Gardeners Cottage 09/08/2019 0000448790 £55.00 Revenue Mr Stuart Hardacre T/A Penwortham chimney Sweep 131451

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Annual Contract for 2019- 2010 for sweeping the various properties in Worden and Hurst Grange Parks 4 Farmyard Cottage, Worden Park 09/08/2019 0000448790 £110.00 Revenue Mr Stuart Hardacre T/A Penwortham chimney Sweep 131451

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Annual Contract for 2019 -  2020 for sweeping the various properties in Worden and Hurst Grange Parks 3 Farmyard Cottage 09/08/2019 0000448790 £55.00 Revenue Mr Stuart Hardacre T/A Penwortham chimney Sweep 131451

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Annual Contract for 2019 - 2010 for sweeping the various properties in Worden and Hurst Grange Parks The Bothy, Worden Park 09/08/2019 0000448790 £55.00 Revenue Mr Stuart Hardacre T/A Penwortham chimney Sweep 131451

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Annual Contract for 2019 - 2020  for sweeping the various properties in Worden and Hurst Grange Parks Coach House, Hurst Grange Park 09/08/2019 0000448790 £55.00 Revenue Mr Stuart Hardacre T/A Penwortham chimney Sweep 131451

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 2 x Dell Laptop, 2 x Next Day Support, 2 x Carry Case, 2 x Docking Station, Cost - £1,572.00, Requested by NAME REDACTED 09/08/2019 0000448580 £1,572.00 Revenue MYPREMIER LTD 130091

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH PJ62UCL JFC 12959 07/08/2019 0000448764 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH VK09AHJ JFC 12960 07/08/2019 0000448764 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH PO13UUM JFC 12961 07/08/2019 0000448764 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH YP11CFM JFC 12962 07/08/2019 0000448764 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH PJ62UCH JFC 12963 07/08/2019 0000448764 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH PJ62UCG JFC 12964 07/08/2019 0000448764 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH PJ62UCM JFC 12965 07/08/2019 0000448764 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH VX18KLC JFC 12966 07/08/2019 0000448764 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH VO65KPX JFC 12967 07/08/2019 0000448764 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH RV14DTZ JFC 12968 07/08/2019 0000448764 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH DX19XBJ JFC 12969 07/08/2019 0000448764 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH VO65KRD JFC 12970 07/08/2019 0000448764 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH VO65KRE JFC 12971 07/08/2019 0000448764 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH VO65KPZ JFC 12972 07/08/2019 0000448764 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SERVICE WASH YD19AUT JFC 12973 07/08/2019 0000448764 £65.00 Revenue NAYLORS TRANSPORT (LEYLAND) ltd 00114828

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Materials General 4040 BUS-SHELTER-2MM-BLACK-1300X980X2MM X 40 02/08/2019 0000448583 £1,249.50 Revenue Norlec Sheet Metal Ltd 132755



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period 5 2019/20

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Prop shaft repair PO61 MJJ JFC12958 14/08/2019 0000448805 £325.00 Revenue NORTH WEST PROPSHAFTS 131403

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Other Misc 4851 Toilet hire for Leyland Festival on 15th June 2019, 24 x T6 toilets, 4 x T7 toilets 20 % @  £1400 21/08/2019 0000448820 £930.00 Revenue Northwest Portable Toilet Company Ltd 132282

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Professional Fees 4514 DEPLOYMENT OF OFFICERS JUNE 2019 07/08/2019 0000448762 £1,672.30 Revenue NSL LTD 00116868

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Other Misc 4855 CASH COLLECTIONS AND RINGO TRANSACTIONS JUNE 2019 07/08/2019 0000448762 £390.52 Revenue NSL LTD 00116868

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Other Misc 4855 RINGO CONVENIENCE CHARGE JUNE 2019 07/08/2019 0000448762 £220.77 Revenue NSL LTD 00116868

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Professional Fees 4526 PRICE PER CONTRACTED ITEMISED COLLECTION - OTHER 07/08/2019 0000448762 £66.10 Revenue NSL LTD 00116868

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 20 x DigiPass Go 6 tokens @ £19.45 each, as per quote 02/08/2019 0000448647 £389.00 Revenue NVIRON LTD 00028781

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 UCC certificate for 3 domains incl. installation for 2 years commencing 11/06/19 02/08/2019 0000448648 £511.00 Revenue NVIRON LTD 00028781

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 1 - Penwortham Western Parishes Operational Furniture & Equip 4013 Call out to repair P&D machine No 3 at King Street Car Park Leyland. Replace main cable 2 and coin inlet kit 29/08/2019 0000449178 £347.00 Revenue PARKEON LTD 00082918

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 2711 Cleaning products 14/08/2019 0000448698 £302.68 Revenue Pattersons (Bristol) Ltd 132621

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Operational Furniture & Equip 4010 Please supply 2 x CTL55W18 product code 229085 tall fridge  & 1 x CUL50W18 product code 229039 under counter fridge to the Civic Centre. 02/08/2019 0000448540 £422.50 Revenue PC WORLD & CURRYS BUSINESS CENTRE 130433

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Annual Service of Vehicle Fire Extinguishers (74 in total) 16/08/2019 0000449006 £219.78 Revenue PENNINE FIRE & SAFETY LIMITED 00117281

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Recharge 1kg Dry Powder Extinguisher 16/08/2019 0000449006 £37.50 Revenue PENNINE FIRE & SAFETY LIMITED 00117281

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 Recharge 2kg Dry Powder Extinguisher 16/08/2019 0000449006 £12.95 Revenue PENNINE FIRE & SAFETY LIMITED 00117281

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1408 WELLNESS HEALTH PROMOTION DAY ON 16 JULY 2019 09/08/2019 0000448799 £389.00 Revenue People Asset Management 132492

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1408 TESTS, MANAGEMENT REFERRAL OHP (INTERNAL ONLY) 29/08/2019 0000449108 £197.00 Revenue People Asset Management 132492

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1408 non vat 29/08/2019 0000449108 £76.03 Revenue People Asset Management 132492

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Professional Fees 4522 gov fee 16/08/2019 0000448742 £440.00 Revenue Personnel Checks 132574

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Professional Fees 4522 admin fee 16/08/2019 0000448742 £133.30 Revenue Personnel Checks 132574

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 1200LT X TYPE 32 HYDRAULIC OIL @ 0.74 PPL 14/08/2019 0000448858 £888.00 Revenue PILKINGTON OILS 00113531

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1402 NAME REDACTED - ATTEND THE ROSPA PLAYGROUND OPERATIONAL COURSE & EXAM ON 16 - 18 JULY 2019 -TELFORD HOLIDAY INN 07/08/2019 0000448473 £435.00 Revenue PLAYSAFETY  LTD 130638

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1402 no vat 07/08/2019 0000448473 £200.00 Revenue PLAYSAFETY  LTD 130638

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Assurance Services Subs to Statutory Bodies 4721 SRBC LRF Secretary Contribution + refreshments 2019/20, LRF sec - £856.13, Refreshments - £70 07/08/2019 0000448795 £856.13 Revenue POLICE & CRIME COMMISSIONER LANCS POLICE 00026851

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Rents 2403 accomodation bournmouth 29/08/2019 0000448789 £435.02 Revenue Premier Inn Business Account 130908

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Rents 2403 accomodation telford central 29/08/2019 0000448789 £197.09 Revenue Premier Inn Business Account 130908

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Stationery 4133 60,000 sheets Evolution Everyday A4 80gm, 5000 sheets Evolution Everyday A3 80gm 14/08/2019 0000448984 £406.55 Revenue PREMIER PAPER GROUP LTD 00022606

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 TR207 07/08/2019 0000448641 £493.90 Revenue PRESTON TYRE SPECIALISTS 00109516

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4423 83010 X EURO POLL CARDS (2 SORTS) 07/08/2019 0000448511 £6,859.30 Revenue PRINT IMAGE NETWORK LTD 00089199

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 30 X SOUTH RIBBLE PARISH LARGE PRINT BALLOT PAPERS - (EURO) 07/08/2019 0000448529 £444.00 Revenue PRINT IMAGE NETWORK LTD 00089199

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Printing 4127 INITIAL MAILING - 49.950 09/08/2019 0000448868 £10,318.70 Revenue PRINT IMAGE NETWORK LTD 00089199

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 2x Platforms (F73) for aeroglide @ £369.90 29/08/2019 0000449132 £737.80 Revenue PROLUDIC LTD 00083263

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Carriage 10% 29/08/2019 0000449132 £73.78 Revenue PROLUDIC LTD 00083263

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Decks/Fitting and fixing as per quotation ref - 1906.23000 29/08/2019 0000449134 £690.38 Revenue PROLUDIC LTD 00083263

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Carriage 29/08/2019 0000449134 £69.04 Revenue PROLUDIC LTD 00083263

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 credit 1411 to cancel out this invoice 14/08/2019 0000448325 £800.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Carry out remedial repair works to the roof at Bamber Bridge Leisure Centre as agreed with the facilities management officer, per quote Q2478 14/08/2019 0000448892 £200.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 materials 14/08/2019 0000448892 £170.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please attend Bamber Bridge Leisure Centre and carry out work as per quote dated 27th June 2019  LRS Q 2426 14/08/2019 0000448895 £350.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 materials 14/08/2019 0000448895 £450.00 Revenue PSR & Sons Joiners & Building Contractors 132887

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Professional Fees 4510 Professional Services in connection with Worden Hall. 02/08/2019 0000448607 £9,003.49 Revenue Purcell Architecture Limited 132602

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 Please cut out and replace the defective tarmac from the bin bay at Leyland market as agreed with the facilities officer. 07/08/2019 0000448595 £150.00 Revenue RED ROSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 00085410

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Rep & Maint Premises 2020 materials 07/08/2019 0000448595 £100.00 Revenue RED ROSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 00085410

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Repair Costs 4052 Please carry out works to clear Station Road Offices (Pearson House)  in Bamber Bridge - as per quotation NAME REDACTED dated 22 July 2019 28/08/2019 0000449160 £3,000.00 Revenue RED ROSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 00085410

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Repair Costs 4052 materials 28/08/2019 0000449160 £3,500.00 Revenue RED ROSE BUILDING MAINTENANCE 00085410

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsContract Hire & Lease Costs 3212 Refuse Collection Vehicle - GN19 HKU, On hire 1.5.19 for 8 weeks @ £895.00 per week, Delivery & collection £75.00 each way 02/08/2019 0000448634 £3,580.00 Revenue RIVERSIDE TRUCK RENTAL LTD 132867

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsContract Hire & Lease Costs 3212 Continued hire of Refuse Collection Vehicle GN19 HKU, 1.7.19 - 31.7.19 (approx 4.5 wks @ £895.00 per week), £75.00 collection 07/08/2019 0000448759 £4,117.00 Revenue RIVERSIDE TRUCK RENTAL LTD 132867

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Postage 4291 14/08/2019 0000448755 £775.25 Revenue ROYAL MAIL GROUP PLC 00033543

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Postage 4291 Postage Costs (Non-Election) 16/08/2019 0000448976 £2,260.57 Revenue ROYAL MAIL GROUP PLC 00033543

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Postage 4295 21/08/2019 0000449059 £741.98 Revenue ROYAL MAIL GROUP PLC 00033543

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SPEC REPAIR - PJ62UCG - JFC13015 16/08/2019 0000448962 £375.58 Revenue RTS Muni 132454

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsExternal Contractors Charges 4570 SPEC REPAIR - YP11CFM - JFC13012 16/08/2019 0000448963 £392.03 Revenue RTS Muni 132454

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Other Misc 485A 07/08/2019 0000448420 £8.33 Revenue S R B C 00035046

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Other Misc 4851 07/08/2019 0000448420 £76.64 Revenue S R B C 00035046

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Provisions 4311 07/08/2019 0000448420 £9.25 Revenue S R B C 00035046

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Other Misc 4851 07/08/2019 0000448420 £9.15 Revenue S R B C 00035046

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Advertising 4842 07/08/2019 0000448420 £26.61 Revenue S R B C 00035046

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Cleaning and Domestic Supplies 2711 07/08/2019 0000448420 £8.40 Revenue S R B C 00035046

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Other Misc 4861 07/08/2019 0000448420 £20.84 Revenue S R B C 00035046

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Advertising 4842 07/08/2019 0000448420 £20.00 Revenue S R B C 00035046

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Other Misc 4851 07/08/2019 0000448420 £14.07 Revenue S R B C 00035046

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Other Misc 4851 07/08/2019 0000448420 £84.37 Revenue S R B C 00035046

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Other Misc 4851 07/08/2019 0000448420 £18.80 Revenue S R B C 00035046

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Professional Fees 4510 Additional valuation work for South Ribble Borough Council as detailed in the letter dated 18th March 2019 09/08/2019 0000448636 £950.00 Revenue Sanderson Weatherall LLP 132534

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Professional Fees 4510 Professional fees for the Home Build feasibility report for land at ADDRESS REDACTED 09/08/2019 0000448691 £935.00 Revenue Sanderson Weatherall LLP 132534

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2303 1/4/19 to 24/6/19 02/08/2019 0000448490 £402.87 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2303 1/6/19 to 30/6/19 02/08/2019 0000448499 £398.09 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Energy Costs 2304 4/7/19 to 2/8/19 14/08/2019 0000448935 £372.64 Revenue SCOTTISH HYDRO ELECTRIC 130051

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4245 Generator annual maintenance renewal for period 01/09/19 - 31/08/20, as per quote 34131 21/08/2019 0000449021 £2,385.00 Revenue SECURE POWER LTD 131336

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Subs to Statutory Bodies 4720 NORTH WEST LEGAL CONSORTIUM MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL FOR 2019-2020 29/08/2019 0000449214 £500.00 Revenue SEFTON M B COUNCIL 00117058

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Consultancy Fees 4536 R & M for 2019/2020 02/08/2019 0000448520 £57,928.00 Revenue SERCO LEISURE (OP) LTD 00094906

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Consultancy Fees 4536 R & M for 2019/2020 21/08/2019 0000448972 £14,482.00 Revenue SERCO LEISURE (OP) LTD 00094906

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Professional Fees 4520 Shredding of Confidential Waste 2019/20 02/08/2019 0000448638 £253.26 Revenue SHRED-IT LTD 00109134

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Professional Fees 4520 Shredding of Confidential Waste 2019/20 02/08/2019 0000448640 £341.35 Revenue SHRED-IT LTD 00109134

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Clothing- Uniforms & Laundry 4410  SWEATSHIRT NAVY -UNEEK UC203 c/w SRBC LOGO XX Large - SSUC203 28/08/2019 0000449133 £12.60 Revenue SMART IMAGE WORKWEAR 00031503

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Clothing- Uniforms & Laundry 4410 BOOTS – ROCKFALL EBONITE - SIZE 9 - FROCKEBON 28/08/2019 0000449133 £104.70 Revenue SMART IMAGE WORKWEAR 00031503

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Clothing- Uniforms & Laundry 4410 SWEATSHIRT NAVY - UNEEK UC203 c/w SRBC LOGO medium - SSUC203 28/08/2019 0000449133 £18.90 Revenue SMART IMAGE WORKWEAR 00031503

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Clothing- Uniforms & Laundry 4410 WAISTCOAT – HVW03 FLUORESCENT -medium - HVVY 28/08/2019 0000449133 £18.80 Revenue SMART IMAGE WORKWEAR 00031503

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Clothing- Uniforms & Laundry 4410 OVER SHOES - DBM0SPK100 28/08/2019 0000449133 £19.90 Revenue SMART IMAGE WORKWEAR 00031503

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Clothing- Uniforms & Laundry 4410 WATERPROOF TROUSERS - SUPERTOUCH 18B4 YELLOW  - MEDIUM - HVJYST18B4 28/08/2019 0000449133 £72.90 Revenue SMART IMAGE WORKWEAR 00031503

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Clothing- Uniforms & Laundry 4410 WATERPROOF TROUSERS - SUPERTOUCH 18B4 YELLOW - LARGE - HVJYST18B4 28/08/2019 0000449133 £36.45 Revenue SMART IMAGE WORKWEAR 00031503

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Neighbourhood Admin & Support Clothing- Uniforms & Laundry 4410 WATERPROOF TROUSERS - SUPERTOUCH 18B4 YELLOW - EXTRA LARGE - HVJYST18B4 28/08/2019 0000449133 £36.45 Revenue SMART IMAGE WORKWEAR 00031503

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Other Misc 4851 Cleaning on behalf of the council at ADDRESS REDACTED, The works entailed clearance from driveway/garden of accumulated waste/detritus. 21/08/2019 0000448452 £630.00 Revenue SMJ CONTRACT CLEANING 130044

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Payroll Suspense 1731 £250 WORTH OF VOUCHER SHOP VOUCHERS - NAME REDACTED - 25 YEARS SERVICE 21/08/2019 0000448671 £250.00 Revenue Sodexo T/A THE VOUCHER SHOP 130951

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Payroll Suspense 1731 post 21/08/2019 0000448671 £7.00 Revenue Sodexo T/A THE VOUCHER SHOP 130951

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Consultancy Fees 4532 Leisure Services Fee 2019/2020 21/08/2019 0000448871 £22,748.00 Revenue SOUTH RIBBLE COMMUNITY LEISURE LTD 00094210

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Balance Sheet 0030 deds from payroll 07/08/2019 0000448748 £675.00 Revenue SOUTH RIBBLE CONSERVATIVE FUND 00119483

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Shared Financial Services Balance Sheet 0030 monthly deductions from payroll 07/08/2019 0000448750 £1,493.32 Revenue SOUTH RIBBLE LABOUR PARTY LOCAL GOVERNM 00120663

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 match against credit sc-2034869 14/08/2019 0000448927 £357.15 Revenue SPALDINGS 00070849

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 Reinstatement of Netcrunch @ £650.00, AdRem NetCrunch Premium 50 with 10 Remote Access License, Annual Renewal Ext. Start: 25/05/2019 02/08/2019 0000448724 £670.00 Revenue STACK DATA SOLUTIONS LTD 130504

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 5NO. STONE GULLY TOPS 300 X 300 X 75MM TO TAKE 6`` GRATE 21/08/2019 0000449018 £800.00 Revenue Steptoes Yard 132874

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Development Enterprise & Comm Mgnt Consultancy Fees 4541 Development of Strategic Delivery Model (Leisure Campus Project) 09/08/2019 0000448743 £2,500.00 Revenue Strategic Leisure Ltd 132526

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY OF COACH HOUSE AND ACCESS (RED AREA) 02/08/2019 0000448576 £550.00 Revenue SURVEY OPERATIONS LTD 00060697

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 2x SRR107 1m round seat 7mm Chain Connection @ £389.16 Carriage - £77.83 07/08/2019 0000448202 £856.15 Revenue SUTCLIFFE PLAY LTD 00034953

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Please supply parts and fixings for AKTIVZONE Unit as per quotation ref: TD170619 Plus Carriage 29/08/2019 0000449114 £3,558.42 Revenue SUTCLIFFE PLAY LTD 00034953

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Scrutiny Subs to Statutory Bodies 4720 I-NETWORK MEMBERSHIP SUBSCRIPTION RENEWAL FOR 2019-2020 (SRBC) 29/08/2019 0000449213 £1,640.00 Revenue TAMESIDE METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL 00037293

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 BIN LIFT RAM - PO13 UUM - JFC12912 07/08/2019 0000448678 £682.74 Revenue TERBERG MATEC UK LTD 00058625

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 2 - Waste Transport/Eastern & Central TeamsMaterials General 4040 DEL CHARGE BT TNT 07/08/2019 0000448678 £24.45 Revenue TERBERG MATEC UK LTD 00058625

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Other Misc 4861 Hire of PA equipment for Longton Live 2019 14/08/2019 0000448959 £500.00 Revenue The Creative Network 130566

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Other Misc 4851 Hire of PA equipment for Longton Live 2019 14/08/2019 0000448961 £1,375.00 Revenue The Creative Network 130566

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 AP822I - AP822 - AP822I: Dual-radio 2x2 2-stream 802.11a/b/g/n/ac Access Point with integrated antennas. 14/08/2019 0000448808 £225.08 Revenue The Networking People (TNP) Ltd 132331

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 FC-10-P822I-311-02-12 - AP822 - AP822I Services: 8x5 FortiCare  Contract 12 months 14/08/2019 0000448808 £21.48 Revenue The Networking People (TNP) Ltd 132331

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 IM0033  Delivery 14/08/2019 0000448808 £15.00 Revenue The Networking People (TNP) Ltd 132331

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Agency Fees 1121 Agency Worker NAME REDACTED - Enforcement 14/08/2019 0000448903 £1,665.00 Revenue The Oyster Partnership 132919

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Agency Fees 1121 Agency Worker NAME REDACTED - Enforcement 14/08/2019 0000448916 £1,687.50 Revenue The Oyster Partnership 132919

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Agency Fees 1121 Agency Worker NAME REDACTED - Enforcement 14/08/2019 0000448917 £4,286.25 Revenue The Oyster Partnership 132919

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Agency Fees 1121 Agency Worker NAME REDACTED - Enforcement 14/08/2019 0000448918 £5,130.00 Revenue The Oyster Partnership 132919

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Agency Fees 1121 Agency Worker NAME REDACTED - Enforcement 14/08/2019 0000448919 £1,653.75 Revenue The Oyster Partnership 132919

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Planning Agency Fees 1121 Agency Worker NAME REDACTED - Enforcement 14/08/2019 0000448922 £1,575.00 Revenue The Oyster Partnership 132919

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN HR & Communications Training Expense-Course Fees 1408 6 x Sessions for NAME REDACTED 02/08/2019 0000448672 £300.00 Revenue THE THERAPY COMPANY 131955

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Publications 4142 14/08/2019 0000448853 £885.00 Revenue THOMSON REUTERS 00034979

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services External Contractors Charges 4575 To supply buffet @ £7 per head for 10 @ 16.30 on 3rd July 2019 to SRBC 07/08/2019 0000448655 £70.00 Revenue UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL LANCASHIRE 131183

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services External Contractors Charges 4575 To supply buffet @ £7 per head for 15 on 4th July 2019 to SRBC 07/08/2019 0000448655 £105.00 Revenue UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL LANCASHIRE 131183

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services External Contractors Charges 4575 To supply buffet @ £7 per head for 20 on 10th July 2019 @ 16.30 to SRBC 07/08/2019 0000448655 £140.00 Revenue UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL LANCASHIRE 131183

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services External Contractors Charges 4575 To supply hot meals @ £9.50 per head for 20 on 17th July 2019 @ 16.30 to SRBC 07/08/2019 0000448655 £190.00 Revenue UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL LANCASHIRE 131183



CREDITOR PAYMENTS EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN £250

Period 5 2019/20

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Chief Executive`s Management Other Misc 4851 Supply of a selection of 70 SCH Sweet Selection 1 x pp 14/08/2019 0000448699 £105.00 Revenue UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL LANCASHIRE 131183

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Chief Executive`s Management External Contractors Charges 4575 To supply hot meals @ £9.50 per head for 55 @ 16.30 on 24th July 2109 to SRBC 14/08/2019 0000448699 £522.50 Revenue UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL LANCASHIRE 131183

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Chief Executive`s Management External Contractors Charges 4575 To supply £7 per head buffet for 16 on 23rd July 2019 @ 16.30 to SRBC 14/08/2019 0000448699 £112.00 Revenue UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL LANCASHIRE 131183

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Chief Executive`s Management Professional Fees 4520 catering for 110 people on Friday 19 July 2019 for the SRBC Staff Awards and Quiz 14/08/2019 0000448699 £770.00 Revenue UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL LANCASHIRE 131183

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus External Contractors Charges 4575 Buffet for Northern User group on 11.07.19. 72 delegates 07/08/2019 0000448776 £504.00 Revenue UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL LANCASHIRE 131183

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Environmental Health Professional Fees 4510 Risk assessing private water supplies - per NAME REDACTED. 28/08/2019 0000449142 £1,186.30 Revenue VALID CONSULTANCY LIMITED 132922

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Operational Furniture & Equip 4012 2019 / 2020 annual contract for the monthly rental of hot drinks machines at the civic centre including environmental charge. 07/08/2019 0000448727 £322.09 Revenue VENDING ENTERPRISES 00101501

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Healthy Communities Provisions 4311 Stock for coffee machines 16/08/2019 0000448995 £365.60 Revenue VENDING ENTERPRISES 00101501

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 220 x Internal Mail Pouch Large (BLG2) 410 x 310mm with a black stripe at the top 28/08/2019 0000449122 £1,012.00 Revenue Versapak International Ltd 132777

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Other Misc 4421 Carriage of above goods 28/08/2019 0000449122 £15.00 Revenue Versapak International Ltd 132777

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4269 25-Jul 02/08/2019 0000448650 £679.15 Revenue VODAFONE RE:CABLE & WIRELESS UK 130810

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4247 01-Aug-19 07/08/2019 0000448715 £1,258.80 Revenue VODAFONE RE:CABLE & WIRELESS UK 130810

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Information Services Peripherals 4269 26-Aug-19 29/08/2019 0000449216 £638.14 Revenue VODAFONE RE:CABLE & WIRELESS UK 130810

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Water Charges 2511 25/4/19 to 1/8/19 14/08/2019 0000448864 £2,341.16 Revenue WATER PLUS 00029845

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Property Services Water Charges 2511 30/4/19 to 7/8/19 21/08/2019 0000449001 £275.40 Revenue WATER PLUS 00029845

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Legal Legal 4821 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH REGARD TO NAME REDACTED - 24 JULY - 30 JULY 2019 28/08/2019 0000449173 £1,215.00 Revenue WEIGHTMANS LLP 00120867

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Professional Fees 4520 Tree Work at Western Drive 21/08/2019 0000448881 £1,940.00 Revenue WESTFIELD TREE SERVICES LTD 00114226

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Democratic Services Training Expense-Course Fees 1406 NAMES REDACTED - ATTEND THE `FUTURE FOR THE NORTHERN POWERHOUSE -THE REFRESHED STRATEGY` MCR 6/12/2019 23/08/2019 0000449109 £460.00 Revenue Westminster Health Forum 132863

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Revenues July - September 2019 21/08/2019 0000448934 £266.90 Revenue WHISTL  UK LTD 131310

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Revenues Plus Postage 4291 Revenues July - September 2019 21/08/2019 0000449063 £349.28 Revenue WHISTL  UK LTD 131310

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 2x 3755-210 Cockeral Body Panel @ £91.00 07/08/2019 0000448021 £182.00 Revenue WICKSTEED LEISURE LTD 00038661

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 4x 5904-028 Handhold Assy @ £44.00 07/08/2019 0000448021 £176.00 Revenue WICKSTEED LEISURE LTD 00038661

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Fixings 07/08/2019 0000448021 £21.56 Revenue WICKSTEED LEISURE LTD 00038661

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Area 3 - Parks/Leyland East West Grounds Maint Cntrctrs Chgs 4657 Carriage 07/08/2019 0000448021 £32.26 Revenue WICKSTEED LEISURE LTD 00038661

South Ribble Council http://statistics.data.gov.uk/doc/local-authority/30UN Regeneration Other Misc 4851 3x 700x430 memorial boards Black with etched text 23/08/2019 0000449075 £1,135.00 Revenue WOODSTOCK SIGNS 00039039


